
 

 

NORTH CAROLINA 

CHATHAM COUNTY 

 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 This First Amendment to the Agreement (this “First Amendment”) is made and entered into this _____ 

day of June, 2022, by and between Chatham County, North Carolina, a body politic and corporate of the State 

of North Carolina (the “County”) and Daymark Recovery Services, Inc. (the “Contractor”).   

RECITALS 

A. The County and the Contractor entered into the original Agreement effective June 28, 2019, for a parcel 

of real estate located at 815 Sanford Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312. 

B. The County has requested that the Term be amended to extend the term from June 30, 2022, to June 30, 

2025. 

C. The Contractor has agreed to amend the Agreement as requested by the County.  

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions contained 

herein, the County and Contractor agree as follows: 

 1. The Term of Agreement is extended to June 30, 2025. 

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except for the Amendment set forth, 

the original Agreement dated July 14, 2021 shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

        Chatham County 

 

        By:____________________________________ 

              Dan LaMontagne, County Manager 

 

 

        Daymark Recovery Services, Inc. 

 

        By: ____________________________________                                            

        Name: __________________________________ 

        Title: ___________________________________  

         

 

 

This instrument has been pre-audited in the 

manner required by the Local Government 

Budget and Fiscal Control Act. 

 

 

Roy Lynch, Finance Director  

 


